## Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded
Michels Road and Stone Inc.	10/10/24	\$1,136,633.35

	Project Manag	ger: Tyler Leslie	Consultant:	Mead and Hunt
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Sheboygan County Memorial International	Bid Date:	May 23 2024
Department of Transportation	Project:	SBM1005	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Construct Taxiway Bravo Midfield	DBE Goals:	3.90%

DESCRIPTION: Construct Taxiway Bravo Midfield			Michels Road and Stone		Peterson and Sons		Vinton Construction		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010.S	MOBILIZATION (10% MAXIMUM OF BID AMOUNT) - LS	1	LS	\$82,214.25	\$82,214.25	\$113,324.00	\$113,324.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00
P101.010	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL -SY	50	SY	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
P152.010.S	COMMON EXCAVATION - CY	14,655	CY	\$11.80	\$172,929.00	\$14.75	\$216,161.25	\$18.40	\$269,652.00
P160.315	REMOVE APRON ENDWALL -EA	1	EA	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
P203.010	BACKFILL GRANULAR - CY	50	CY	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
P205.010.S	SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL - TON	6,000	TON	\$24.70	\$148,200.00	\$24.24	\$145,440.00	\$25.63	\$153,780.00
P209.012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE A60K - TON	5,100	TON	\$26.20	\$133,620.00	\$27.40	\$139,740.00	\$27.93	\$142,443.00
P401.105	HMA PAVEMENT SURFACE, GRADATION 2, 58-28 H - TON	715	TON	\$113.00	\$80,795.00	\$113.00	\$80,795.00	\$113.00	\$80,795.00
P401.208	HMA PAVEMENT BINDER, GRADATION 2, 58-28 H - TON	715	TON	\$113.00	\$80,795.00	\$113.00	\$80,795.00	\$113.00	\$80,795.00
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT - GAL	440	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00
P620.311.S	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYPE I -SF	850	SF	\$3.35	\$2,847.50	\$3.35	\$2,847.50	\$3.35	\$2,847.50
P620.411.S	PAINTING BLACK WATERBORNE TYPE I -SF	1,700	SF	\$3.35	\$5,695.00	\$3.35	\$5,695.00	\$3.35	\$5,695.00
P620.710.S	REFLECTIVE MEDIA TYPE 1 GRADATION A - LB	55	LB	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$55.00
P620.800	MARKING REMOVAL -SF	100	SF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT - LF	360	LF	\$3.50	\$1,260.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00
P642.010	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B - EA	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
P643.010.S	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1	LS	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$39,575.00	\$39,575.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
P645.040	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS - SY	6,325	SY	\$3.00	\$18,975.00	\$1.80	\$11,385.00	\$2.25	\$14,231.25
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS - LS	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS - LS	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00

	DESCRIPTION: Construct Taxiway Bravo Midfield				_ a.i.a otolie	e Peterson and Sons		Vinton Construction	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D701.500	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 12-INCH - EA	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,265.00	\$2,530.00	\$1,168.00	\$2,336.00
D701.502	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 18-INCH - EA	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00
D701.640	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 12-INCH - LF	125	LF	\$115.00	\$14,375.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$92.00	\$11,500.00
D701.642	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 18-INCH - LF	190	LF	\$125.00	\$23,750.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$105.00	\$19,950.00
D705.106	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH - LF	2,350	LF	\$26.50	\$62,275.00	\$30.00	\$70,500.00	\$24.90	\$58,515.00
D705.201	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER - EA	6	EA	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,086.00	\$6,516.00
D751.053	CATCH BASIN 6-FT DIAMETER - EA	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,686.00	\$7,686.00
T901.011	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20 - LB	400	LB	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$8.50	\$3,400.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY - LB	400	LB	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.75	\$1,900.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B - CWT	9	CWT	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$160.00	\$1,440.00
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL -SY	15,000	SY	\$2.50	\$37,500.00	\$1.24	\$18,600.00	\$2.10	\$31,500.00
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING - SY	15,000	SY	\$0.45	\$6,750.00	\$1.25	\$18,750.00	\$0.45	\$6,750.00
L108.101	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS - LS	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
L108.303	FLEXIBLE POLYETHYLENE DUCT 1 1/2-INCH - LF	4,500	LF	\$1.75	\$7,875.00	\$1.75	\$7,875.00	\$1.75	\$7,875.00
L108.310	TRENCH OR PLOW - LF	4,500	LF	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00
L108.320	COUNTERPOISE PLOW - LF	2,300	LF	\$1.25	\$2,875.00	\$1.25	\$2,875.00	\$1.25	\$2,875.00
L108.508	5000 VOLT CABLE NO. 8 - LF	7,000	LF	\$2.40	\$16,800.00	\$2.40	\$16,800.00	\$2.40	\$16,800.00
L108.604	600 VOLT CABLE NO. 4 - LF	8,000	LF	\$4.00	\$32,000.00	\$4.00	\$32,000.00	\$4.00	\$32,000.00
L108.706	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE NO. 6 - LF	3,000	LF	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00
L108.810	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD - EACH	20	EACH	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
L108.830	TURF RESTORATION FOR TRENCH OR PLOW - LF	500	LF	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
L109.110	REGULATOR 6.6A 10 KW - EACH	1	EACH	\$14,384.05	\$14,384.05	\$14,384.05	\$14,384.05	\$14,384.05	\$14,384.05
L110.122	ELECTRCIAL DUCT TYPE-I, 2-INCH 2-WAY - LF	80	LF	\$27.50	\$2,200.00	\$27.50	\$2,200.00	\$27.50	\$2,200.00
L110.126	ELECTRICAL DUCT TYPE-I, 2-INCH 6-WAY - LF	80	LF	\$82.50	\$6,600.00	\$82.50	\$6,600.00	\$82.50	\$6,600.00
L115.300	ELECTRCIAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE (1 CAN) -FACH	1	EACH	\$830.93	\$830.93	\$830.93	\$830.93	\$830.93	\$830.93
L115.301	ELECTRCIAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE (2 CAN) -FACH	2	EACH	\$1,783.08	\$3,566.16	\$1,783.08	\$3,566.16	\$1,783.08	\$3,566.16

DESCRIPTION: Construct Taxiway Bravo Midfield		Michels Road and Stone i		Peterson and Sons		Vinton Construction			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L115.302	ELECTRCIAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE (6 CAN) -EACH	2	EACH	\$5,799.23	\$11,598.46	\$5,799.23	\$11,598.46	\$5,799.23	\$11,598.46
L125.343	MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L861T LED, BASE MOUNTED - EACH	26	EACH	\$1,015.39	\$26,400.14	\$1,015.39	\$26,400.14	\$1,015.39	\$26,400.14
L125.420.S	GUIDANCE SIGN, 3-MODULE - EACH	1	EACH	\$6,129.01	\$6,129.01	\$6,129.01	\$6,129.01	\$6,129.01	\$6,129.01
L125.620	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT -FACH	7	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
L125.650.S	SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT - LS	1	LS	\$1,433.83	\$1,433.83	\$1,433.83	\$1,433.83	\$1,433.83	\$1,433.83
NS100.100	TEMPORARY LIGHTING - LS	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
NS108.600	REMOVE CABLE - LF	12,800	LF	\$1.50	\$19,200.00	\$1.50	\$19,200.00	\$1.50	\$19,200.00
NS109.730	MISC. ELECTRICAL VAULT WORK - LS	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE - LF	1,600	LF	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00
628.152	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE - LF	1,600	LF	\$0.10	\$160.00	\$0.50	\$800.00	\$0.10	\$160.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL . FA	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
628.191	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL -FA	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
628.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A - SY	9,100	SY	\$2.25	\$20,475.00	\$2.00	\$18,200.00	\$2.25	\$20,475.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION - TYPE A - EA	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS - LF	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
628.757	ROCK BAGS - EA	4	EA	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
Base Bid					\$1,136,633.35		\$1,234,375.33		\$1,269,666.33

	Base Bid + Alternate #1 Total			\$1,136,633.35		\$1,234,375.33		\$1,269,666.33
--	-------------------------------	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------